PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2849859

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONCEPTX MEDICAL, INC.	02/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATIVE PULMONARY SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	1750 112TH AVE NORTHEAST	
Internal Address:	SUITE D255	
City:	BELLEVUE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14265443

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 612-252-1558

Email: mitchell@ptslaw.com
Correspondent Name: DAIDRE L. BURGESS
Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH 8TH STREET
Address Line 2: 4800 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4680.08US05

NAME OF SUBMITTER: VALERIE P. MITCHELL

SIGNATURE: /Valerie P. Mitchell/

DATE SIGNED: 05/09/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=4680.08US05 Assignment - Innovative Pulmonary Solutions#page1.tif source=4680.08US05 Assignment - Innovative Pulmonary Solutions#page2.tif

PATENT 502803263 REEL: 032863 FRAME: 0709

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Conceptx Medical, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 2950 Xenuim Lane North, Suite 108, Plymouth, Minnesota 55441, is the owner of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR BRONCHIAL DILATION," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on February 17, 2009, and assigned U.S. Application No. 12/372,607, and is the owner of inventions described and claimed in U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/066,026, filed on February 15, 2008 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/049,605, filed on May 1, 2008 (U.S. Application No. 12/372,607; U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/066,026; and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/049,605 are referred to as "the Patent Applications");

WHEREAS, Innovative Pulmonary Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 1750 112th Ave Northeast, Suite D255, Bellevue, Washington 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, the Patent Applications and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said inventions, Patent Applications and all letters patent on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said inventions to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said inventions, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 032863 FRAME: 0710

	Conceptx Medical, Inc.
2/3/11	
Date	Name: E ALAVRA Title: VP RBD
State of Minnesda County of Hennepin	NICHOLAS G SHURSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expres Jain, 31, 2012
person acknowledged that he/she signed authorized to execute the inst	is the person who appeared before me, and said this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was rument, and acknowledged it as the of Conceptx Medical, Inc. to be the free and voluntary
act of said corporation for the uses and purp Dated	103/11 Milen I

1803765_1.DOC

2

PATENT REEL: 032863 FRAME: 0711